6/28/23, 12:00 PM

C AR FIAMES

2011

4X4TRLY27BD112441
Country of Assembly: n/a
Last Reported Odometer: n/a

HG REPORTED
ACCIDENTS™

No Accident/Damage Records
Found

[N

No U.S. History Found

No Import Record Found

i

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Last Registered In:

Alberta (Normal)

O

No Open Recalls Found

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 46908482
Report Date: June 28, 2023 | 2:01 PM EDT

| C_
S

Report Status: Complete
Reference;

LEEN CHEOK

&

No Lien Records Found

0 Service Records Found

i
WY

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of June 28, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=FPR7fWTMHeKsYUBBOTMFbnT7J796jej8

4X4TRLY27BD112441
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6/28/23, 12:00 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

How We Check for Liens
CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest
|  Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
| it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

{
‘ | € No lien records found in Alberta.
i
[
|

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

‘ @ There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle,

@M Registration

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

H

[ @ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Alberta in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

«,) Open Recalls

@ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this repart was generated. For additional safety recall information and nan-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact .

‘A Stolen Vehicle Check

[ @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

ODOMETER

| DATE SOURCE

!

. 2009 Jul 4 Motor Vehicle Dept.

i Alberta, Canada

1 - — SP—— S———— S —
i 2011 Mar 25 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

i —_

! 2011 Aug 16 Motor Vehicle Dept.

| Alberta, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=FPR7fWTMHeKsYU8BOTMFbnT7J796jej8

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

4X4TRLY27BD112441

213



6/28/23, 12:00 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2013 Jul 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada
2014 May 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

i Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclalmer
The informatlon supplied by ICBC Is a report of the vehlcle's status and the vehicle's claims bistory. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle s qualified to be licensed and Is used to track:
. vehides sold by Insurance companles as salvage
. salvage vehides which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissianed and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C, vehicle registry or a vehlde with major damage that was repalred by Its owner. The vehlcle
daims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates It may be Incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICAC has denied the claim. In
addition, the estimate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the aren of the vehlcle thal sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage
Cansumers are encouraged to read [CBCs full statement of {imitations at hitp:// apps |cbe.com/regizerationduchriLimitation heml
ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a quallfted mechanic to obtaln a mole complete assessment of the vehicle’s condition,

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accldents™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ hadge Is based on the damage records and/or branding information reported ta CARFAX Canada. The badge is available for personal vehicles that have only been registered in Canada, and were nat,
at the time this report was generated, declared slolen

Thls vehide hls!ory report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its suurce data praviders Lo abtain complete information on any one vehide, For example, there may be other title, brands,

ions, i accident ir jon, service records, recall infarmation, odormeter readings or other information where discrepancies that apply ta this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
pmvrders receive data and information from external sources believed Lo be reliabile, but no respensibitity 1s assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or lls agents for any errors, inaccuracles or omissions, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-Is where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warrantles, express or iniplied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality ar fitness for
a particular purpose regarding this report or Its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any Informatlon contalned within a report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure ta provide a report or any information. Olher information about the vehicle thal is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reparted Lo CARFAX
Canada, Use Lhis report as one impartant toal, along with a vehicle inspection and tesL drive, to make a better decision about your next used car By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be hound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended lrom time Lo time by CARFAX Canada. Cuadilions nf Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬂulil *

4X4ATRLY27BD112441
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I * Government Gouvernement
of Canada du Canada

Home

Search vehicles

© No records were found as of: July 4, 2023

No records matching 1B9KUWH29K]306396 were found in our database.

A\ Contact your non-emergency police line to confirm the information and ask for
assistance.
Find your local police contact information

Note: It is a criminal offence to knowingly be in possession of a vehicle obtained by crime.
The results from this search may lead to an active police investigation.

Search again

Date modified:
2020-07-02



I * Government Gouvernement
of Canada du Canada

Home

Search vehicles

© No records were found as of: July 4, 2023

No records matching WDABF4CD7)9773688 were found in our database.

A\ Contact your non-emergency police line to confirm the information and ask for

assistance.
Find your local police contact information

Note: It is a criminal offence to knowingly be in possession of a vehicle obtained by crime.
The results from this search may lead to an active police investigation.

Search again

Date modified:
2020-07-02
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CARF AN

2011

4X4TRLY27BD112441
Country of Assembly: n/a
Last Reported Odometer: n/a

KO REPORTED
ACCIDENTS™

t}

No Accident/Damage Records
Found

Ly

No U.S. History Found

No Import Record Found

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 46908482
Report Date: June 28, 2023 | 2:01 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

Reference:

PN CHLEK

&

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 0 Service Records Found
Alberta (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

' This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
. avallable to CARFAX Canada as of June 28, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

i Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@\ Lien Check

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=FPR7AWTMHeKsYUBBOTMFbnT7J796jej8
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

[ & No lien records found in Alberta.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory {(excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reftect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

& Accident/Damage

[ @ There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

&M Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of Alberta in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

.\31 Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact.

A Stolen Vehicle Check

@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

)

&) Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE

Alberta, Canada

DETAILS
2009 jul 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

2011 Mar 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
[ Alberta, Canada
|
i — —
l 2011 Aug 16 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
!

i
https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=FPR7fWTMHeKsYUBBOTMFbnT7J796jej8
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6/28/23, 12:00 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

] ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2013 Jul 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed !
Alberta, Canada

2014 May 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disdalmer
The information supplied by ICBC Is a 1eport of the vehicle's status and the vehicie's dlalms history, Vehicle status shows whether a vebicle Is qualified to be licensed and Is used to track:
‘ vehides sold by Insurance companies as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have been rebullt, inspetted, and relicensed
« wrecked vehidles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, Including a wrlitten-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repalred by Its owner, The vehicle
daims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim to 1CBC or ICBC has denied the claim. In
addition, the estimate information may nat necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle thal sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's [ull statement of limitations at ttp //apps iche tom/regiscration/uche/tlmitation html
ICBC recammends the vehide be Inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtaln a more complete assessment of the vehicle’s condltion.

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ badge is based on the damage records and/or branding information reported 1o CARFAX Canada. The badge is available for personal vehicles that have only been registered in Canada, and were not,
at the time this report was generated, declared stalen.

This vehide history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is nat always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers ta obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, dedarations, accident information, service recards, recall information, odemeter readings or uther infortnation where discrepancies that apply to this vehide are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its saurce data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers ar its agents for any errors, inaccuracles or omissions. The reparts are provided
strictly on an as-s where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disdaim all warranties, express or Implled, Including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fltess for
a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canadla nor any of Its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses o1 damages In connection with any report or any Information contained within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may nat have been reparted to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be hound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time ta time by CARFAX Canada. Canditions of Use

@ 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁm*
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Wild Mountain RV Ltd.

235188 Ryan Road SE .
Calgary, AB, T1X OK1 Invoice 20483

(403) 286-3535 Date 09/30/22
www.wildmountainrv.ca GST# 806129631RT0001

Wild Mountain RV

vl Year 2011
Make ROCKWOOD ROO
Invoice Model PULL
VIN#
License
Kilomet..
Service Details
Labor and Service Description Qty Price Extended Labor TecH
Job Id 1:
13-0872 ETERNABOND 2" - WHITE - PER FOOT 7.00 2.45 17.15
Total for Sub Order:  17.15
Labor 0.00
Parts 17.15
Supplies\Fees 0.00
Cardholder acknowledges receipt of goods and/or services in the amount of Brefght 0-00
the total shown hereon. To view Wild Mountain RV's Limited Warranty go to Sublet 0.00
wildmountainrv.ca/warranty . Thank you for your Business!! Subtotal 17.15
Tax 0.86
PAYMENT : CASH VISA/MC DEBIT Shop Fee 0.00
0.00 18.01 0.00 —Deposit/Deduct 0.00
Total 18.01

VISA/MC



Wild Mountain RV Ltd.
235188 Ryan Road SE

¥

“= Calgary, AB, T1X OK1

Wild Mountain RV

(403) 286-3535

www.wildmountainrv.ca

AL

Invoice

Date

20241

09/30/22

GST# 806129631RT0001

Invoice

Year
Make
Model

VIN#
License
Kilomet..

2011

ROCKWOOD ROO
PULL

Service Details

Labor and Service Description Qty Price Extended Labor TecH
Job Id 1: EST- LEAK @ FRONT SEAM SOMEWHERE- SEE NOTES
Job Id 2;: REPAIR WATER DAMAGE
REMOVED FRONT VED+DOOR. REMOVED FRONT WALL + CORNER 2739.00 RICK
COULDINGS. REMOVED DRIP RAIL+CORNER CAPS AT FRONT.
BUILT NEW WALL, INSTALLED +SEALED ROOF. POPPED UP ROOF
AND RAN FAN FOR 3 DAYS TO DRY BEFORE REINSTALLING @ 16.60
HOUR(s)
DISCOUNT TO STAY WITHIN EST @ -2.60 HOUR(s) -429.00
180-7 BUTYL BLENDED 3/16" X 1" 3.00 23.94 71.82
310-2 VINYL INSERT 1" WHITE PER FOOT 24.00 0.50 12.00
FILON SMOOTH FILON 64.00 7.00 448.00
13-1618 PROFLEX SEALANT - BRIGHT WHITE 1.00 17.10 17.10
092-155 ADOBE WHITE 14X8 1/8" FLEXIBLE COMPOSITE PANEL 1.00 98.91 98.91
13-1315 DICOR- SELF LEVELING LAP SEALANT - WHITE 4.00 17.08 68.32
SHOP SUPPLY 1.00 50.00 50.00
Total for Sub Order: 3076.15
Job 1d 3: FULL ROOF RESEAL
CLEANED OFF AREAS , OVERLAYED WITH NEW DICOR @ 1.50 247.50 CORY
HOUR(s)
13-1315 DICOR- SELF LEVELING LAP SEALANT - WHITE 10.00 17.08 170.80
Total for Sub Order: 418.30
Labor 2557.50
Parts 936.95
Supplies\Fees 0.00
Cardholder acknowledges receipt of goods and/or services in the amount of Freight 0.00
the total shown hereon. To view Wild Mountain RV's Limited Warranty go to Sublet 0.00
wildmountainrv.ca/warranty . Thank you for your Business!! Subtotal 3494.45
Tax 174.72
PAYMENT : CASH VIisa/MC DEBIT Shop Fee 0.00
0.00 3669.17 0.00 =Deposit/Deduct 0.00
Total 3669.17

VISA/MC



